
Teamsters Local 237 DRIVE 
\1r. Gcorge :.Jettu 

REDACTED 

April 22. lOlO 

Warning Letter Rc: FPPC ;-';0.10/189: Teamsters Local 287 DRIVE. George ;-';ctto 

Dear Re:;poI!(knt: 

TlIe F;lir Political Practices Commission (the "FPP(,,') enti)ITCS the provisions urtlIe 

Political Reform Act (the "Act").! t(lund in Government Code section ~ lOOO, et seq. This letter 

is in response to a referral tI-OII! the Secretary of the St:lte tiiat alleged that you IIave tailed to tile 

vour s~mi-all!lU<Il staklncnts. 

Tile FPPC lIas completed its investigation of tlIe t:lds ill tlIis case. Speeitically, tlIe FPPC 

t(lLlIld tiiat you IIave hikd to tile a semi-annual statement for the January 1.2008. through JUlIe 

30, 2008. period. due July 31. 2008. in violation of Section 8-t200 of the Act. 

The Ad provides tlut t~lIlure to tile a semi-Hnl!lwl statement by the deadline is prohibited. 

Specifically the Act provides that ellmmittees must tile sc'mi-:l!InLwl statemcnts no leiter than Julv 

J I ti)r the period ending June 30. :Ind 1I0 Idter than January J 1 t;)r the period endlllg December 

)1 

y"tll' ;Idiom vioi:lted the Act because )tlU I:llkd to tile J semi-annual statement ti)r the 

J;.1I1lklry I, 2;)OX. through JUlIe 30. ::UOH. penud, Jue July 31. 20UX. 

This ktter S("[Yt.:S ;lS ;1 written Tlle intLlfIn:ltioll in this matter 'Aill be ret:lined 

of 

( 
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r\ warning letter is an FPPC case resolution without administrative prosecution or tine, 
However, the warning letter resolution does not provide you with the opportunity for a probable 
cause hearing or hearing bctc)[<; an Administrative Law Judge or the Fair Political Practices 
CommissIOn, If y,)U wish to avail yourself of these proceedings bv requesting that your case 

proceed WIth prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us within ten (! 0) days from the 

date of this letter. Upon this notitication, the FPPC will rescind this warning leIter and proceed 
with administrative prosecution of til is case, If we do not receive such notification, this warning 
Idter will be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this letter. 

Please feel frcc to contact \lilad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with uny questions you may have 
regarding this letter. 

GSW/md 

Sincerely, 

REDACTED 
Gary Winuk 
Division Chief 
Enforcement Division 


